#### Police Report





Police Station Of Origin: Euros NPP 629 Bedok Reservoir Road #01-1620 SINGAPORE 470629 Tel No: 1800-4439999

4 of 4 Report No. 7/20170714/2050

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report

Sgi CHOO YOU CHENG, EUGENE

Signature Of Interpreter Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sgt MARIAH BINTE ZAKARIA Contact No. 65476433

Authentication Stamp

Signature Of Informant

Date/Time 14/07/2017 12 52

Classification Of Case:





1 of 3 Report No. T/20170714/2042

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

#### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 14/07/2017 12:04			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name of Informant: Yee See Niap			Address: 110 JURONG EAST ST 13 HDB JURONG EAST SINGAPORE 600110		
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S2011736B			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 84012852		
National SINGAR	lity: PORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 65	Date of Birth: 09/03/1952	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese		Language: Institution / School Nan			
Occupation: Taxi driver		Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:			

AND RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	mation of the Accider			
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 14/07/2017 09:20	Type of Location
	EXPRESSWAY	I Thomson evit		
towards airport befoe toa payoh and Thor Weather:				
Weather:	nt soloo tou pujon uno	Road Surface:	ertified True Copy	Road Speed Limit:
Weather: Traffic Flow:		Road Surface: Ce	ertified True Copy suant to Sec. 78 of the dence Act, Cap 97.	

Date: 4 AUG 2017 **Details of Vehicle Involved** Vehicle No. Type Make Model Color Condition No of Passenger SDK3330Y Car Seriously 0 Damaged SH6201E taxi Seriously Damaged SLH8174U Car Slightly 0 Damaged





2 of 3

Report No. T/20170714/2042

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### **Brief Details.**

As above mention date time and location,

I was at the location mentioned. I was driving slowly it was drizzling then the front car brake and I didn't notice that the car braked and I hit onto the rear of the car in front.

Certified True Copy pursuant to Sec. 78 of the Evidence Act, Cag 97.

Siti Rohaiyan Kasmani (MX) Traffic Police

Date:

1 4 AUG 2017





3 of 3

Report No. T/20170714/2042

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

( ) IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: MUHAMMAD ALFIE AASRIQ BIN MOHAMMED **IRWAN** Signature Of Interpreter: Date/Time: Not applicable Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA / Contact No .:

Signature Of Informant:

Certified True Copy pursuant to Sec. 78 of the Evidence Act, Cap 97.

14/07/2017 12:04

Siti Rohalyah Kasmani (MX) Traffic Police

Date:

Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp NP168

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	Superior St.
Date Of Report	14/07/2017 15:00	
Date Of Accident	14/07/2017 09:20	
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE(AIRPORT) B4 THOMSON EXIT	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	

DETA	VILS !	OF	OWN	VEH	CLE
		_			

Vehicle Registration Number

SH6201E

Insured/Policyholder

ame Of Registered Owner

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG

Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No.

OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HYUNDAI
Model SONATA
Vehicle Category TAXI

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy

YES

Policy Number

MCOM0016

Cover Note Number

river

Name of Driver

YEE SEE NIAP

NRIC No

S2011736B

Address

110 #10-298 JURONG EAST STREET 13

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

DRIZZLING

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO POLICE REPORT: T/20170714/2042

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

arks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SDK3330Y

Name of Driver

Insurance Company Name

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SLH8174U

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Name of Driver

Insurance Company Name

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

UNKNOWN

Injured person in which vehicle?

SDK3330Y

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by ms;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

LUMBURI IRENAHUR SILISIR KI CO REG NO 1930/03/21/P

> Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

CSO Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

A) St6201E B) SDK33307 () SLH81744

FALLS OF SEL

PIE Amont , But Thomason Crait

	14/7 4	7 at	abait	0915hm	while	2 Luch
	-11/		/	ogishin takea when		1
A	ours o	shinip	Shargh	tahea	0 1011	ided on
/	1			1.1	. /	
me	2 Was	56	Veh B	when	it ston	ped
		0			, , , ,	
4m	dotenty	- W	ren &	ane	out to	check
			4			
it	war	o see	attized	mot veh	C was	also'
		- 14		\ // //		
lh	wheel	in M	e cha	in colli	51 m	
	0-8	2	Road		711/-1-	
/	Refer	ronce	Cepiv /-	1/201/0	114/204/	
		(V)				
						-5-7-27-77-
			Children Committee Committ			
	Alexander Manager					
	F-100-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-					
-						-
			43-			147
			44			147
		-				

Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect,

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION FIELD CO REG NO 1990/33212

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (¥ driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Vak Mooi /4///13

Wilnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 3





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20170714/2042

#### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 14/07/2017 12:04			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informa	int's Partic	ulars		是一种。1911年1915年,1911年1911年1911年1911年1911年1911		
Name of Informant: Yee See Niap			Address: 110 JURONG EAST ST 13 HDB JURONG EAST SINGAPORE 600110			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S2011736B			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 84012852		
	Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		Email:			
Sex: Male	Age: 65	Date of Birth: 09/03/1952	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese		10-5	Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation; Taxi driver			Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:			

General Infor	mation of the Accide	nt i			
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 14/07/2017 09:20	Type of Location:	
	EXPRESSWAY	Thomas wit			
towards airpo Weather:	rt befoe toa payoh and	Road Surface:	IR	oad Speed Limit:	
		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
Type of Collision:				nyone conveyed by mbulance:	

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SDK3330Y	Car			- NO. 1812 - SAME INC. 1	Seriously Damaged	
SH6201E	taxi				Seriously Damaged	1
SLH8174U	Car				Slightly Damaged	0

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 4





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20170714/2042

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Brief Details.

As above mention date time and location,

I was at the location mentioned. I was driving slowly it was drizzling then the front car brake and I didn't notice that the car braked and I hit onto the rear of the car in front.

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 5





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20170714/2042

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: TP / MUHAMMAD ALFIE AASRIQ BIN MOHAMMED IRWAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 14/07/2017 12:04
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA /	Classification Of Case:
Contact No.:	SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE
Authentication Stamp NP168	
	Signature:



Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Tel +65 6547 0000 Fax +65 6547 6259 www.police.gov.sg

Our Ref Date : TP/IP/36697/2017

: 19 July, 2017

Tan Kong Beng Block 507 Jelapang Road # 11-14 Singapore 670507

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLH8174U, SDK3330Y AND SH6201E ON 14.7.2017 AT 0940 HRS, ALONG PAN ISLAND EXPRESSWAY

I refer to the above accident.

- Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which shows that the driver/rider of motor taxi SH6201E has committed an offence of Careless driving under Rule 29 Road Traffic Rules. Action has been initiated against the driver/rider for the said offence.
- If you have any queries, please contact the Investigation Officer, Mohamed Yazid at telephone number 6547 2075.

Yours faithfully

Zainuddin M Saleh, SSI(2) For Head Investigation

Traffic Police

Singapore Police Force



TRAFFIC POLICE 10 UBI AVE 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel :65476244/43 Fax : 65474749

Your Ref: MKR/109/7431/2017/as

Our Ref: TP/IP/36699/2017(TP101121/SR)

Date: 14/08/2017

ROY & PARTNERS 101 CECIL STREET #11-09 TONG ENG BUILDING SINGAPORE 069533

15 AUS 2017

Dear Sir / Madam

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS: SH6201E, SLH8174U AND SDK3330Y ON 14/07/2017.

I refer to your application dated 02/08/2017. I wish to draw to your attention to the item(s) marked "X" hereunder:-Please be informed that Traffic Police will not investigating into the accident as it is a non-injury case which did not fall within the various categories of exception. You may wish to know that this is pursuant to the Non-injury Accident Reporting Scheme which was implemented on 1 May 1999. This case is still under investigation by IO \_\_\_\_\_. Tel no: \_\_\_\_ No action is being taken against anyone in this case. This does not preclude further prosecution should new evidence emerge later. Our findings do not affect insurance and civil claims. Action is being taken against the driver of vehicle no: SH6201E for Careless Driving. X The driver of vehicle no: \_\_\_\_\_ has accepted the offer of composition on \_\_\_\_\_ for Careless Driving. The driver of vehicle no: \_\_\_\_\_ has been given a warning for Inconsiderate Driving. The driver of vehicle no: \_\_\_\_\_ has pleaded guilty in Court no: 24 on \_\_\_\_ for Careless Driving. A copy of Police Report T/20170714/2042 is attached as requested. X Please be informed that there is no record of this incident/accident in this case. There is no Police Report for vehicle no: The Sketch Plan will be sent later. The Coroner's Inquiry was held on \_\_\_\_\_ in Court no: 22 C.I. No: \_\_\_

Yours Faithfully

SITI ROHATYAH KASMANI for HEAD INVESTIGATION TRAFFIC POLICE

\*Delete where inapplicable

A FORCE FOR THE NATION



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-17-110240

Date of Request:

28/07/2017

Your Ref No:

MKR/109/7431/2017/MT

**ROY & PARTNERS** 101 Cecil Street #11-09 Tong Eng Building Singapore 069533

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your Search Criteria:

Date of Accident:

14/07/2017

of Accident:

PIE TOWARDS CHANGI AIRPORT

Client Vehicle No:

**SDK3330Y** 

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15,00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-17-110245

Date of Request:

28/07/2017

Your Ref No:

MKR/109/7431/2017/MT

**ROY & PARTNERS** 101 Cecil Street #11-09 Tong Eng Building Singapore 069533

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date of Accident:

14/07/2017

Vehicle No:

**SDK3330Y** 

3 of Accident:

PIE TWDS CHANGI AIRPORT B4 THOMSON EXIT

Involving Vehicle No:

SH6201E

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

Nith reference to	your application for the accident report, we have attached the	PER DOC (S\$)	QTY	AMOUNT (S\$)
POOLINITA	ACCIDENT LOCATION	14.00		13.08
SH6201E	PIE TWDS CHANGI AIRPORT B4 THOMSON EXIT			0.92
				14.00
GST Amount Du	ie (GST Inclusive)		_	

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[A] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



#### PAYMENT

TA			

Invoice No: Date/Time: SPF2017073101020593

31/07/2017 11:01:35

Application Paid Via:

Master

GST Reference No:

MG-8400000-5

Transaction Ref No:

TP000101121

rice Fee eService Reference	No Unit Price (S\$)	GST (S\$)	Qty	Amount (S\$)
rch Fee 0050000001725289	14.00	0.00	1	14.00
				nce Fee addition in the state of the state o

Total (S\$)

14.00

This is a computer-generated invoice. No signature is required.

Please print a copy of the invoice for your reference.

A FORCE FOR THE NATION



#### PAYMENT

XAT		

Invoice No: Date/Time: SPF2017081001022642 10/08/2017 12:23:34

Application Paid Via:

Master

GST Reference No:

MG-8400000-5

	Service Type	Service Fee	eService Reference No.	Unit Price (S\$)	GST (S\$)	Qty	Amount (S\$)
1	Police Document	Document Fee	0050000001728495	16.00	0.00	1	16.00
					Tota	al (S\$)	16.00
'his	ls a computer-genera	ted invoice. No signatu	re is required.				

A FORCE FOR THE NATION



Kaki Bukit AutoHub 2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2

#01-17 / #01-18 / Heavy Vehicle #01-08 / Spray Painting #02-27 Singapore 417921 Tel No. : +65 6842 0051 Fax No. : +65 6741 0510

E-Mail: sales@n51.com.sg Company Reg. No.: 200616038C GST Registration No.: 200616038C

TAN KONG BENG BLK 507 JELAPANG ROAD #11-14 SINGAPORE 670507

Contact: 98778860

#### TAX INVOICE

Date: 07/06/2018

Date in: 14/07/2017

Vehicle Num.: SDK3330Y

Make/Model: NISSAN SUNNY 1.6EXM-2005

Chassis/Eng#: JN1CFAN16Z0515099/QG16388946

Accident Date: 14/07/2017

Claim No: CLM14123

Reference: JULY-29/2017

Policy No.: 5009621484-11 (14/10/2017)

Amount S\$

20,600.00

LUMPSUM REPAIR BILL AS PER SURVEYOR REPORT

REF: 0241-18-N51 DATED 07/05/2018
BY PAR AUTOMOTIVE CONSULTANCY

E. & O.E.

Sub S\$:

20,600.00

Add GST (7%) S\$:

1,442.00

Total Amount S\$:

22,042.00



for N-51 AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD







bissafe,

	(N-51)	Singanore 417883 Tel: 9015 8686 (Ah Boon) 50K 3330 Y	No	17/17
Sold to:	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		Auto Coul to Ub; WAC		\$100
		Reportsly Two Trips		
		E. & O. E.	Sub Total :	

. .

	CASH / INVOICE
TOWING.COM SERVICES Workshop: Blk 520 Jelapang Road #01-281 Singapore 670520 Please Call: 9797 5797 Fax: 6996 5797	No: 20091 Date: 14/4/17
Ca3h	Tel:
M/s: Thomas Harry Carpart	. Pager:
Place from: Auto hab 401-17	H/P: 6090S
Place to: SD & S330 4 Wrecker	Vehicle No: 60905
Breakdown Vehicle No.: New Sung	Time :
Vehicle Model :	Memb. No
Remarks:	\$:
24 Hours - 365 days y Accident / Emergency Towing Services	170 *
Issued by:  Conditions on the use of our towing trucks, truck cranes, etc. Towing of vehicles to conditions on the use of our towing trucks truck cranes, etc. Towing of vehicles to be to breakage or other unit.	is at custamer's risks. We will NOT be
Issued by:  Conditions on the use of our towing trucks, truck cranes, etc. Towing of vehicles in the conditions on the use of our towing trucks, truck cranes, etc. Towing of vehicles in the conditions on the use of our towing trucks, truck cranes, etc. Towing of vehicles in the conditions on the use of our towing trucks, truck cranes, etc. Towing of vehicles in the conditions of the cond	Ocean





(





# PAR Automotive Consultancy

Regn. No: 52986974L

Thomson Rd Post Office PO Box 029 Singapore 915701. Tel: 645 31173, Fax: 645 36131.

Report No: 0241-18-N51

07 May 2018

Tan Kong Beng Blk 507 Jelapang Road #11-14 Singapore 670507

INVOICE No.

0241-18-N51

Vehicle No.

SDK3330Y

S/NO.

#### SERVICES RENDERED

Amount due

-110

Being accident vehicle appraisal services, transport, photographs and re-inspection (work in progress and post repair inspection).

\$1,276.00

Total amount payable

\$1,276.00

Kindly cross your cheque in favour of "PAR Automotive Consultancy"

We thank you in anticipation for your prompt payment.

**PAR Automotive Consultancy** 

# PAR Automotive Consultancy

Regn. No: 52986974L

Thomson Rd Post Office PO Box 029 Singapore 915701. Tel: 645 31173, Fax: 645 36131.

Report No: 0241-18-N51

07 May 2018

### ACCIDENT VEHICLE SURVEY REPORT

Tan Kong Beng

Blk 507 Jelapang Road #11-14

Singapore 670507

#### VEHICLE INFORMATION:

Vehicle Reg No.:

Make & Model:

Chassis number: Year of Regn.:

Repairer at:

**SD**K3330Y

Nissan Sunny 1.6 EXM

JN1BAAG16Z0515099

15/10/2005

N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd

2 Kaki Bukit Ave 2 #01-18 Kaki Bukit Auto Hub

Singapore 417921

STATIC CHECKS, where applicable:

Steering:

serviceable serviceable

Footbrake : Handbrake :

serviceable

Paintwork:

Front:

Rear:

Good Good

General condition:

TIRE CONDITION:

LH / Make

5mm/Yokohama

5mm/Yokohama

RH / Make

Odometer:

Date of accident:

Date inspected (After Repair):

2 CNS NOT

Date inspected:

Colour:

5mm/Yokohama

5mm/Yokohama

Size

185/65R15

185/65R15

184021km

14/07/2017

17/07/2017

05/08/2017

Gold

## POINT OF IMPACT AND DAMAGE, where applicable:

Impact on the rear and front portion.

Please see details as described in the Annex for parts and labour.

#### REMARKS:

We have inspected the above-mentioned vehicle on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

Sub-total 1 S\$ 8,616.23 S\$ 8,438.50 367 9.2

# PAR Automotive Consultancy

## Parts and Labour Assesment

PAR	TS  Description of part	Qty	Condition	Repairer's estimate	Our adjustment
	Description of p		NEC CONTRACT	534.20	534.20 X NN
	CON CONDENSER	1	bent	471.90	✓ 471.90 BTV
CEN	TER EXHAUST SILENCER PIPE	1	bent	891.20	891.20 R X
FRO	INT BONNET	1	buckled	77ACT17ACS	✓ 370.60 DD ✓
FRC	ONT BUMPER	1	squashed	370,60	156.60 R X
FRC	ONT BUMPER BEAM	1	bent	156.60	
	ONT BUMPER CHROME MOULDING	1	deformed		70.00 168.60 DDV
FRO	ONT BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER L/R	2	warped	240.00	
	ONT BUMPER FOGLAMP L/R	2	fractured	558.00	558.00 5 √ C X
	ONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1	bent	316.10	316,10 SVCX
	ONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET L/R	2	bent	183.40	✓ 183.40 BT✓
	ONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R	2	necessary	183.40	40.80 183.40 NEC /
	ONT GRILLE	1	fractured	236.20	√ 236.20 BR √
10000000	ONT GRILLE 'LOGO' EMBLEM	1	necessary	35.20	√ 35.20 NECV
	ONT HORN 'HI'	1	ditortion	98.50	98.50 NN X
	ONT HORN 'LOW'	1	distortion	98.50	98.50 NNX
	ONT SUPPORT PANEL	1	bent	540.40	540.40 R X
1000	ONT SUPPORT PANEL BRACKET L/R	2	bent	62.40	62.40 INX
11.5	AR AXLE CARRIAGE	1	distorted	963.60	963.60-NNX
		1	buckled	655.00	√655.00 DB √
	EAR BOOTLID EAR BOOTLID LOWER CHROME MOULDING	1	fractured	167.60	167.60 CUT√
	EAR BOOTLID MECHANISM LOCK STRIKER	1	bent	51,90	√ 51.90 BT√
		1	squashed	433.50	√433.50 CRUV
	EAR BUMPER	2	bent	183.40	√183.40 BT √
	EAR BUMPER BRACKET L/R	1	deformed	168.60	V 168.60 CUTV
	EAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING	1	deformed	133.80	133.80 CUT V
0.00	EAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE	2	necessary	70.40	44.00 70.40 NECV
	EAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R	1	buckled	376.20	A /
	EAR END PANEL	1	deformed	142.10	
NEW	EAR EXHAUST ALUMINIUM HEAT SHIELD	12			894.8 <del>1,789.60</del> × D
	EAR FENDER LAR L-R, R-BAC	2		142.40	
	EAR FENDER MUDFLAP L/R	2	A DOMESTIC AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	216.00	108.00 NN ×
	EAR SHOCK ABSORBER L/R	1			771.50 848.60 BUCV
	EAR SPARE TYRE PANEL	- 5			067.50 87.90 BTV
	EAR SPARE TYRE RETAINER LOCK	1	100 100 mm 200 mm	311.20	
	EAR TAILLAMP INNER PANEL L/R	2			0286.40145.90 DLV
	REAR WHEEL BEARING L/R	2		130.10	/ 1
P	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING		necessary		FOF1.
	Percentage discount 30% and	Sub 30%	total before discount	S\$ 12,308.90 S\$ 3,692.60	
	Percentage discount 5070 and	300 TO 100 TO 10	part resid	SC 8 616 2	3 SS 8 438 50 3/2-9

# PAR Automotive Consultancy

A. (	· y ·		17		
	CENTER EXHAUST GASKET	1	necessary	15.00	V15.00 NE C √
	CENTER EXHAUST RUBBER MOUNTING	1	distorted	25.60	V25.60 DIS V
	FRONT BONNET MECHANISM LOCK	1	bent	49.40	49.40 RX
	FRONT BONNET RUBBER GUIDE STOPPER L/R	2	deformed	20.00	20.00 NNX
	FRONT BONNET WEATHERSTRIP	1	deformed	18.10	18.10 NN X
	PETROL TANK	1	distorted	577.50	577.50 NNX
	RADIATOR (MANUAL)	1	bent	585.70	585.70 XNNS
	REAR ABS SENSOR L/R	2	R-shorted	647.40	243.10 <del>-323.70</del> CuT V
	REAR BOOTLID 'EX-SALOON' EMBLEM	1	necessary	54.00	V 54.00 NEC V
	REAR BOOTLID 'LOGO' EMBLEM	1	necessary	38.80	1 38.80 NECV
	REAR BOOTLID 'SUNNY' EMBLEM	1	necessary	62.40	( 62.40 NECV
	REAR BOOTLID HINGES L/R	2	bent	147.20	147.20 MEX
	REAR BOOTLID MECHANISM LOCK	1	bent	43.30	✓ 43.30 BT √
	REAR BOOTLID RUBBER GUIDE STOPPER L/R	2	deformed	21.60	21.60 NNX
	REAR BOOTLID UPHOLSTERY TRIM GARNISH	1	deformed	188.30	188.30 NN X
	REAR BOOTLID UPPER CHROME MOULDING	1	fractured	369.10	√369.10 CRA ✓
	REAR BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	1	deformed	59.90	V 59.90 CUT ✓
	REAR BUMPER END SEAL COVER L/R	2	reuse	50.60	-0.00-
	REAR CHASSIS END SUB FRAME L/R	2	R-bent	795.80	397.90 RX
	REAR END PANEL INNER TOP GARNISH	1	fractured	69.60	169.60 CyT √
	REAR END PANEL INNER UPHOLSTERY TRIM GARNISH	1	deformed	144.50	√144.50 DIS ✓
	REAR EXHAUST GASKET	1	necessary	34.70	3) 350 00
	REAR EXHAUST RUBBER MOUNTING	3	distorted	32.40	√34.70 NEC √
	REAR EXHAUST SILENCER BOX	1	bent		✓32.40 DIS ✓
	REAR FENDER INNER UPHOLSTERY TRIM GARNISH L/R	2	deformed	468.70	△ 468.70 BT X R
	REAR FENDER LH AIR VENT	1		466.60	466.60 🗸 🔼
	REAR FLOOR PANEL	1	warped buckled	50.30	-50.30 NN X
	REAR SPARE TYRE INNER TOP BOARD COVER	#: #:			82.00 <b>832.70</b> BUC 🗸
	REAR SPARE TYRE INNER TOP CARPET	1	deformed		31.20 <del>203.30</del> DIS √
	REAR SPARE TYRE SIDE EXTENSION PANEL L/R	1	reuse	452.30	-0.00 X
	REAR TAILLAMP BACK RUBBER SEAL L/R	2	buckled	250.60	250.60 BUC/D
	REAR TAILLAMP L/R	2	necessary	44.60	V 44.60 NEC√
	REAR TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET L/R	2	fractured	566.40	1 566.40 BR √
	TO WEND DOWNER I LAR		bent	54.00	√54.00 BT V
	Percentage discount 10% and 10%		al before discount	S\$ 7,440.40	S\$ 6,215.90 3825 00
	referringe discount 10% and 10%	0	-	S\$ 744.04	S\$ 621.59 382 -50
	FRONT BONNET INSULATOR MAT CLIPS - SET	090	Sub-total 2	S\$ 6,696.36	S\$ 5,594.31 3442.50
	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	50.00	50.00 NNX
	FRONT GRILLE CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	30.00	√ 30.00 NECV
	FRONT NUMBER PLATE	1	necessary		5.60 30.00 NECV
		1	bent	25.00	√25.00 BT /
	REAR BOOTLID UPHOLSTERY TRIM GARNISH CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	50.00	30 50.00 NEC/D
	REAR BOOTLID UPPER CHROME MOULDING CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	30.00	√30.00 NECV
	REAR BUMPER END SEAL COVER CLIPS L/R - SET	2	necessary	60.00	V 60.00 NE ←V
	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR - SET	1	shorted	350.00 2	00.00 350.00 CUT
3	REAR END PANEL INNER TOP GARNISH CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	30.00	130.00 NEC √

# PAR Automotive Consultancy

7					
REAR END PANEL INNER UPHOLSTERY TRIM					
GARNISH CLIPS - SET	1	necessary	30.00	√30.00	NECV
REAR FENDER INNER UPHOLSTERY TRIM GARNISH					
CLIPS L/R - SET	2	necessary	80.00	60.00 80.00	-NECV
REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATION	1	necessary	600.00	12000 600.00	NECV
REAR SPARE TYRE	1	reuse	280.00	0.00	
REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL INSULATION	1	necessary	400.00	15.00 400.00	NECV
REAR TAILLAMP CLIPS L/R - SET	2	necessary	60.00	44.00 60.00	NECV
REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	1	necessary		₹ <u>0100.00</u>	4 - 1 - 1
	Subtota	l before discount	S\$ 2,205.00		
		Sub-total 3	S\$ 2,205.00		
		Parts-total		S\$ 15,957.81	
LABOUR		110000000000000000000000000000000000000			1202.10
To remove, change air con parts, vacuums, refill air con gas.			180.00	150.00	100,001
To remove, reinstall electrical wiring harness, check lighting, r	resetting	headlamp	100,00	150.00	2
focussing and rewire for parking sensor.		manual p	200.00	140.00	100.60
To remove and refit rear windscreen(to FR)			150.00	120.00	1
To remove, change rear suspension parts, axle carriage, absorb trailing arm, knuckle arm, wheel bearing, bearing hub and etc.	er, lower	arm, top arm,	500.00	350.00	200
To road test driving, check and resetting wheel alignments syst			180.00		60.00/
To remove, change petrol tank.	ten.		25,785,785,785		
To remove, reinstall roof top trim upholstery, cushion seat, trim	- anmish	tobe the co	120.00	80.00	-NN X
carpet. (to FR)	n garmsn	, trim liner	140.00	120.00	80.00/
To send vehicle for cleaning, shampoo, upholstery and cushion	cent				
To re-spray painting on the rear bootlid, rear end panel, rear fer		O) coore ture	200.00	150.00	иих
panel and rear bumper.	Huci (Lira	c), spare tyre	2,000.00	-1-600-00	11.00.00
To re-spray painting on the front bonnet, front support panel, fr	ront fend	er (L/R) and	2,000,00	1,000.00	1000.00/
front bumper.		CONTROL BONDS	1,200.00		-400.00/ +2000
To remove and change exhaust silencer box with pipe, re-align	where n	ecessary		-	12000
consistent to the accident.		82	200.00	140.00	100.00
To provide labour, workmanship to change the above damaged construct and re-align body structure, body alignments and damaged	bodypart naged cor	s, repair, re- nsistent to the		2	△ 000p
accident.			5,500.00	3,740.00	2,500.00
To mount vehicle on to Car 'O' Liner.			400.00	400.00	250,00
To apply anti-rust chemical on repaired and replaced panel.			120.00	120.00	D 001
		Labour Total	S\$ 11,090,00	SS 8,290.00	4,620,00
	Parts &	& Labour Total	S\$ 28,607.59	S\$ 24,247.81	9822.10

Results of inspection of the accident vehicle are as shown above.

We have taken into consideration the age and condition of the vehicle in our recommendation.

Hence, the recommended cost of repairs based on Lump Sum repairs is: S\$ 20,600.00 and the recommended number of working days for the repairs is within 24 day(s).

HS 7,000/2

Repair days # 15

B J Loi (I Eng., MIMI, AIRTE)

Automotive Appraiser

TGCim, Web 8/8/18